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ITEMS /WORKS

ADULTS DETECTION

DATE FIRST DETECTION 17-03-2025 17-03-2025 17-03-2025 17-03-2025 17-03-2025 17-03-2025 17-03-2025 17-03-2025 17-03-2025 17-05-2025 17-05-2025 17-05-2025

DATE LAST DETECTION 17-03-2025 17-03-2025 03-04-2025 03-04-2025 03-04-2025 03-04-2025 28-04-2025 28-04-2025 28-04-2025 28-04-2025 30-05-2025 30-05-2025

N° TOTAL DETECTIONS 4 4 5 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 7 7

N° WEEK SINCE LAST DETECTION 0 1 0 1 2 3 0 1 2 3 0 1

N° OF TRAPS AT WORKING AREA 156 234 234 260 274 289 289 259 257 250 251 253

N° OF TRAPS INPECTION 51 425 849 1.295 1.756 2.236 2.716 3.187 3.638 4.100 4.557 4.810

INSPECTION FRECUENCY TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK

DETECTION OF INMATURE STAGE

FIRST LARVAL FOCI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LAST LARVAL FOCI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

N° OF DETECTED LARVAL FOCIS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

N° OF WEEKS SINCE LAST LARVAL FOCI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

N° OF  PLACES VISITED 31 31 38 43 105 150 152 263 293 293 320 320

Nº OF PLACES WITH FRUIT SAMPLES 8 8 15 20 43 71 73 89 98 98 100 100

N° FRUIT SAMPLE ANALYZED 76 76 148 188 292 453 515 570 619 631 643 659

Nº OF FRUIT UNITS ANALYZED 731 731 1.262 1.571 2.380 4.195 5.514 6.244 6.756 6.882 7.005 7.354

N° FRUIT KILOS ANALYZED 43,937 43,937 67,39 86,707 112,905 180,482 230,699 265,699 294,763 303,278 309,717 318,8

N° FRUIT SPECIES ANALYZED 17 17 25 27 30 32 33 34 36 36 36 36

UNITS OF INFESTED FRUIT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ACCUMULATIVE INFECTION PERCENTAGE (1) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

N° OF FRUIT SPECIES INFESTED 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CONTROL FOR INMATURE STAGES AND ADULTS

LITERS OF INSECTICIDE APPLIED (SUCCESS -GF/120) 8 14 27 34 34 47 88 95 95 95 95 95

N° OF PLACES WITH SOIL TREATMENT 3 3 4 5 5 5 10 10 10 10 10 13

SQUARE MTS2 OF SOIL TREATMENT 420 775 945 1005 1005 1588 2341 3051 3603 3751 3751 3751

LITERS OF DZN APPLIED 4100 9000 12000 12800 12800 19800 32350 42500 55560 58810 58810 5881

KILOS OF FRUIT STRIPPED 790,5 935,5 940,5 1695,5 1820,5 2053 2782 3032 3050 3054 3132 3132

N° OF FRUIT SPECIES STRIPPED 17 17 19 21 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25

CYCLE ESTIMATION BASED AT SUMMATORY DAYS DEGRESS

FIRST CYCLE 70°D 127,18°D 36,87°D 90,9 °D 143,85°D 222,54°D 57,26 °D 114,54 °D 167,81°D 255,49°D 23,72°D 63,38°D

SECOND CYCLE

THIRD CYCLE

 REPORTS OF INDICATORS FOR SURVEILLANCE / ERADICATION / FRUIY FLY PROGRAM/ PHITOSANITARY SUBDEPARTMENT / PLANT PROTECTION DIVISION / SAG 

COUNTY: RIO HURTADO -  PROVINCE: LIMARÍ - REGION: COQUIMBO

WEEKS / REPORTS # 17-03-2025 TO 23-03-

2025 SEM#1

24-03-2025 TO 30-03-

2025 SEM#2

31-03-2025 TO 06-04-

2025 SEM#3 

07-04-2025 TO 13-04-

2025 SEM#4

14-04-2025 TO 20-04-

2025 SEM#5 

21-04-2025 TO 27-04-

2025 SEM#6

28-04-2025 TO 04-05-

2025SEM#7

05-05-2025 TO 11-05-

2025 SEM#8

12-05-2025 TO 18-05-

2025 SEM#9

19-05-2025 TO 25-

05-2025 SEM#10

26-05-2025 TO 01-

06-2025 SEM#11

02-06-2025 TO 08-06-

2025 SEM#12
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ITEMS /WORKS

ADULTS DETECTION

DATE FIRST DETECTION 17-05-2025 17-03-2025

DATE LAST DETECTION 30-05-2025 30-05-2025

N° TOTAL DETECTIONS 7 7

N° WEEK SINCE LAST DETECTION 2 3

N° OF TRAPS AT WORKING AREA 254 257

N° OF TRAPS INPECTION 5.229 5.705

INSPECTION FRECUENCY TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK

DETECTION OF INMATURE STAGE

FIRST LARVAL FOCI 0 0

LAST LARVAL FOCI 0 0

N° OF DETECTED LARVAL FOCIS 0 0

N° OF WEEKS SINCE LAST LARVAL FOCI 0 0

N° OF  PLACES VISITED 320 320

Nº OF PLACES WITH FRUIT SAMPLES 100 100

N° FRUIT SAMPLE ANALYZED 668 692

Nº OF FRUIT UNITS ANALYZED 7.433 7.690

N° FRUIT KILOS ANALYZED 321,92 333,65

N° FRUIT SPECIES ANALYZED 36 37

UNITS OF INFESTED FRUIT 0 0

ACCUMULATIVE INFECTION PERCENTAGE (1) 0 0%

N° OF FRUIT SPECIES INFESTED 0 0

CONTROL FOR INMATURE STAGES AND ADULTS

LITERS OF INSECTICIDE APPLIED (SUCCESS -GF/120) 95 95

N° OF PLACES WITH SOIL TREATMENT 11 14

SQUARE MTS2 OF SOIL TREATMENT 3751 3751

LITERS OF DZN APPLIED 58810 58810

KILOS OF FRUIT STRIPPED 3132 3132

N° OF FRUIT SPECIES STRIPPED 25 25

CYCLE ESTIMATION BASED AT SUMMATORY DAYS DEGRESS

FIRST CYCLE 89,14°D 107,76°D

SECOND CYCLE

THIRD CYCLE

 REPORTS OF INDICATORS FOR SURVEILLANCE / ERADICATION / FRUIY FLY PROGRAM/ PHITOSANITARY SUBDEPARTMENT / PLANT PROTECTION DIVISION / SAG 

COUNTY: RIO HURTADO -  PROVINCE: LIMARÍ - REGION: COQUIMBO

WEEKS / REPORTS # 09-06-2025 TO 15-06-

2025 SEM#13

16-06-2025 TO 22-06-

2025 SEM#14

 


